admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2013-14 480 82 2014-15 0 2015-16 56 12 150000(one lakh fifty
thousand only)

31

2014-15 480 139 2015-16 0 2016-17 96 21 180000(one lakh
eighty thousands only)

53

2015-16 480 73 2016-17 0 2017-18 61 18 192000(one lakh
ninety two thousands
only)

38

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18;

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 55579 (Fifty five thousand five hundred and seventy nine ony) 69243 (sixty nine thousand two hundred and forty three ony) 4500 (four thousand and five hundred only)

New Equipment for Laboratories 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Engineering Workshops 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 17316852 (One Crore Seventy three lakhs sixteen thousand
eight hundred fifty two only)

17705640 (One crore seventy seven lakhs five thousand six
hundred forty only)

21320880 (Two crore Thirteen lakhs twenty thousand Eight
Hundred and Eighty only)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables,
other running expenditures etc.(excluding maintenance of
hostels and allied services)

5000 (Five Thousand oly) 5000 (Five Thousand only) 5000 (Five Thousand only)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)